KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1166000

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-091-23991-00-00

OPERATOR: License # 34339 API No. 15 -
Name: D & Z Exploration, Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: 900 N ELM ST. _SW_SE NWNE .. 28 Twp. 14 5 r 22 [O] East| | West
Address 2: PO BOX 159 4125 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section
city: ST ELMO state: 'L Zip: 62458 , 1795 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Nina Belden Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (518 ) 829-3274 CIne CInw OJse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License #_8209 County:_Johnson
Name:  Evans Energy Development, Inc. Lease Name: _2onovan Well # 17
Wellsite Geologist: None Field Name:
Purchaser: Producing Formation: _Bartlesville
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1038 Kelly Bushing: 0
0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover Total Depth: 960 Plug Back Total Depth: 927
[d oil [] wsw [] swD [] slow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 20 Feet
[ ] Gas [ ] b&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No
[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet
[ CM (Coal Bed Methane) If Alternate || completion, cement circulated from: 20
[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): feet depth to: 0 Wi 10 o cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Chloride content; 9 ppm Fluid volume: 0 bbls

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

10/10/2013 10/11/2013 10/11/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

D Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:

D Confidential Release Date:

D Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

ALT [ 11 [ [ Approved by: P23 pae. 10/31/2013




Side Two _ ‘“m Hll‘ Hl‘l |H‘| |HH ||m m“ ||H ‘“‘

1166000

Operator Name: D & Z Exploration, Inc. Lease Name: Donovan well # 17

Sec. 28 Twp.14 S. R.22 [0]East [ ]West County: Johnson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken []Yes [0]No [ JLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ JYes [0]No Bartlesville 870
Cores Taken Llves [Blno
Electric Log Run [IYes [OINo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [ JYyes [ ]No

(If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

CASING RECORD [ | New [O]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 9.825 7 20 30 Portland 10 none
Production 5.625 2.825 6.5 927 50/50 poz 120 none
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
____ Perforate
____ Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
__ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]vented [ |Sold [ ]Used on Lease [] Open Hole [ ] perf. L] Dually Comp. [] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



MAIN OFFICE

CONSOL'DATED REMITTO P.O. Box 884
; : : Chanute, KS 66720
Oil Well Services, LLC Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC 620;431_9210_a;‘_‘ggmm_am
Dept. 970 Fax 620/431-0012
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346

INVOICE Invoice # 263153
Invoice Date: 10/15/2013 Terms: 0/0/30,n/30 Page 1

D & Z EXPLORATION DONIVAN #17

901 N. ELM ST. 44738

P.O. BOX 159 NE 28-14-22

ST. ELMO IL 62458 10-11-2013

(618)829-3274 KS
Part Number Description Qty Unit Price Total
1124 50/50 POZ CEMENT MIX 120.00 11.5000 1380.00
1118B PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 302.00 .2200 66.44
Y SODIUM CHLORIDE (GRANULA 232.00 .3900 90.48
1110A KOL SEAL (50# BAG) 600.00 .4600 276.00
4402 2 1/2" RUBBER PLUG 1.00 29.5000 29.50

Description Hours Unit Price Total
495 CEMENT PUMP 1.00 1085.00 1085.00
495 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 30.00 4.20 126.00
495 CASING FOOTAGE 927.00 .00 .00
510 MIN. BULK DELIVERY 1.00 368.00 368.00
675 80 BBL VACUUM TRUCK (CEMENT) 1.50 90.00 135.00
Parts: 1842.42 Freight: .00 Tax: 135.89 AR 3692.31
Labor: .00 Misc: .00 Total: 3692.31
Sublt: .00 Supplies: .00 Change: .00
Signed Date

BARTLESVILLE, OK EL DORADO, KS EUREKA, KS PONCA CITY, OK OAKLEY, KS OTTAWA, KS THAYER, KS GILLETTE, WY CUSHING, OK
918/338-0808 316/322-7022 620/583-7664 580/762-2303 785/672-8822 785/242-4044 620/839-5269 307/686-4914 918/225-2650



ﬂ

consowoares 2003100 roerwmsem 44738

Ol Weit Sarvices, LLE LOCATION_O ¥awsa, KS
T FOREMAN__Fre d YAa o
R nsurs S — FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE
O R 2292 | Dowu) vo ad 17 NE 2 of oL
CUSTOMER e e e e
D 2 Eyplavedis. TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK #
MAILING ADDRESS

24 [~ re YWad

Qo A Elm 79s Nav Bec

cITY STATE ZIF CODE b75 | Nei Dok

ST Elwies & L bR95 P ey ) Sef Tue
JOB TYPE_~ v HOLESIZE < 7%- HOLEDEPTH___ 4o CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 2 7% & UE
CASING DEPTH ? §§§ DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRYWEIGHT_________ SLURRY VOL WATER galisk CEMENT LEFT in CASING_2 73, Plus
DISPLACEMENT__S. ® % _ DISPLACEMENT PS| MIX PS| RATEAS B 2 M
REMARKS: N [ 0 reald e . Establiish poma rat, . e Jﬂmiz:)

100® 2 0 Flusi , M v PompV o6 8 &s 58/sc0 " P 7. (o gpenX.
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Shut M ra S:\r‘fu .

i

p L——/ A\ )
A%%%"ém QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
S0t / PUMP CHARGE Joss = V'
B YAk (RO . |MILEAGE 126 L/
N 7O 721 (’cr.rekn;; 7%0{@52 ofe v’
Svo v U ny oo Ton VU, [ag Reg o
TS0 ¢ 1% v €0 B8 Vac Truck 135 o
] [R23/s | Sefse P My Copant /39—095'/
)4 65 302% Lromdonn & | LewV”
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121 O boo® Bl Seak Q%g_«‘;
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73234 SALES TAX /2R 8q| /
Rovin 3737 : ESTIMATED _ 5,_' 4
Dol lolfin ora | 3.9,
AUTHORIZTION TITLE DATE

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended In writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



Thickness of Strata

6
14
1
29
5
5
14
9
9
8
21
14
20
8
56
21
8
21
19
46
26
8
22

11 Lewis Drive

Paola, KS 66071
WELL LOG

D & Z Exploration, Inc.

Donovan #17
APl # 15-091-23,991

October 10 - October 11, 2013

Formation

soil & clay
sandstone
lime

shale

lime

shale

lime

. shale

lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale

Total
6
20
21
50
55
60
74
83
92
100
121
135
155
163
219
240
248
269
288
334
360
368
390
394 black
398
403

0il & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells
Geo-Loop Installation

Phone: 913-557-9083
Fax: 913-557-9084

409 base of the Kansas City

575
587
590
591
601
606
620
625
632
634
665 red



Donovan #17

76

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 24.1'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 960’

lime

shale

lime & shells
shale
broken sand
silty shale
shale

coal

shale

limey sand
silty shale
limey sand
broken sand
oil sand
broken sand
oil sand

broken sand

silty shale
shale

Page 2

666

735

736

747

753 brown sand & shale, ok bleeding

755

773

774

869

870 brown, good bleeding

872 white & grey

874 white limey sand, no show

875 60% brown sand 40% lime good bleeding

876 soft brown sand, good bleeding

877 brown sand & limey sand good bleeding

879 hard brown sand, good bleeding, few
thin limey streaks

882 90% brown sand 10% white limey sand
good bleeding

884

960 TD

Set 24.1' of 7" surface casing cemented with 6 sacks of cement.

Set 927.25' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing with seating nipple set at 866.65' also set 3 centralizers, .

1 float shoe and 1 clamp.



	olicense: 34339
	oname: D & Z Exploration, Inc.
	oaddr1: 900 N ELM ST.
	oaddr2: PO BOX 159
	ocity: ST ELMO
	ostate: IL
	ozip: 62458
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Nina Belden
	oarea: 618
	ophone: 829-3274
	clicense: 8509
	cname: Evans Energy Development, Inc.
	geologist: none
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	ta: Off
	othertype: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	workoverpbtd: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	sdate: 10/10/2013
	tdate: 10/11/2013
	cdate: 10/11/2013
	API: 15-091-23991-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 28
	Township: 14
	Range: 22
	RangeDirection: East
	FeetNSFromReference: 4125
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1795
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	County: Johnson
	lname: Donovan
	wellnumber: 17
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Bartlesville
	ElevationGL: 1038
	ElevationKB: 0
	td: 960
	pbtd: 927
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 20
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 20
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 10
	chloride: 0
	fluid: 0
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Off
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: Deanna Garrison
	Date Approved: 10/31/2013
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: No
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Off
	elog1: 

	log: Off
	sample: Off
	form1: Bartlesville
	top1: 870
	datum1: 
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: Used
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 9.825
	casing1: 7
	weight1: 20
	setting1: 30
	cement1: Portland
	sacks1: 10
	additive1: none
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 5.625
	casing2: 2.825
	weight2: 6.5
	setting2: 927
	cement2: 50/50 poz
	sacks2: 120
	additive2: none
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: 
	perf1: 
	acid1: 
	d1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodinterval: 
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	otherprodinterval: 


