

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1166000

Form ACO-1
June 2009
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	Sec Twp S. R 🗌 East 🗌 West
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	County:
Name:	Lease Name: Well #:
Wellsite Geologist:	Field Name:
Purchaser:	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SIOW ☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ ENHR ☐ SIGW ☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd. ☐ CM (Coal Bed Methane) ☐ Cathodic ☐ Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	·
Operator: Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Conv. to ENHR	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used:
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
SWD Permit #:	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
☐ ENHR Permit #: ☐ GSW Permit #:	County: Permit #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY			
Letter of Confidentiality Received			
Date:			
Confidential Release Date:			
Wireline Log Received			
Geologist Report Received			
UIC Distribution			
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:			

Side Two



Operator Name:			Lease Name: _			Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East West	County:				
time tool open and clo	osed, flowing and shu es if gas to surface te	d base of formations pen t-in pressures, whether s st, along with final chart(s well site report.	hut-in pressure read	ched static level,	hydrostatic press	ures, bottom h	ole temperature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes No		og Formation	n (Top), Depth an	d Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	ological Survey	☐ Yes ☐ No	Nam	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitte (If no, Submit Copy	d Electronically	Yes No Yes No Yes No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		Report all strings set-		ermediate, producti		T 2 .	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD	I	1	
Purpose: — Perforate — Protect Casing — Plug Back TD Depth Top Bottom Type of Cement		# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives				
Plug Off Zone							
Shots Per Foot		DN RECORD - Bridge Plug Footage of Each Interval Perl			cture, Shot, Cement mount and Kind of Ma		d Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At:	Liner Run:	Yes No		
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or EN	HR. Producing Meth		Gas Lift C	other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil I	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Wate	er Bl	ols. G	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITI	ON OF GAS:	N.	METHOD OF COMPLE	ETION:		PRODUCTIO	DN INTERVAL:
Vented Solo	d Used on Lease	Open Hole	Perf. Dually		nmingled mit ACO-4)		
(If vented, Su	bmit ACO-18.)	Othor (Specify)	(Submit)	100-0) (SUDI	IIII ACO-4)		



REMIT TO

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC Dept. 970 P.O. Box 4346 Houston, TX 77210-4346

MAIN OFFICE P.O. Box 884 Chanute, KS 66720 620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676 Fax 620/431-0012

INVOICE Invoice # 263153 Invoice Date: 10/15/2013 Terms: 0/0/30, n/30Page

D & Z EXPLORATION 901 N. ELM ST. P.O. BOX 159 ST. ELMO IL 62458 (618)829-3274

DONIVAN #17 44738 NE 28-14-22 10-11-2013 KS

_______ Qty Unit Price Part Number Description Total 1124 50/50 POZ CEMENT MIX 120.00 11.5000 1380.00 1118B PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 302.00 .2200 66.44 1111 SODIUM CHLORIDE (GRANULA 232.00 .3900 90.48 276.00 1110A KOL SEAL (50# BAG) 600.00 .4600 29.5000 29.50 4402 2 1/2" RUBBER PLUG 1.00 Hours Unit Price Description Total 495 CEMENT PUMP 1085.00 1085.00 1.00 126.00 495 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 30.00 4.20 .00 .00 927.00 495 CASING FOOTAGE 368.00 368.00 1.00 510 MIN. BULK DELIVERY 135.00

_______ .00 Tax: 135.89 AR 3692.31

1842.42 Freight: Parts: .00 Misc: Labor:

.00 Supplies:

80 BBL VACUUM TRUCK (CEMENT)

3692.31 .00 Total: .00 Change:

.00

1.50

Date Signed

Sublt:

675

90.00



263153

TICKET NUMBER_ LOCATION Ottowa FOREMAN Fred

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZTION

or 800-467-8676		CEI	MENT			
CUSTOMER#	WELL NAME & NUMBER		SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
3392	Doniv	on #17	NE 28	14	22	Jo
> Eval						1000
ESS ESS	avasta			Terror Terror	TRUCK#	DRIVER
1) FL.	•			The second secon		
		IZIR CODE	495	NarBec		
			675	Kei Dex		
			510	Set Tuc		
0				CASING SIZE & V	VEIGHT 27/	SEUE
					OTHER	
			gal/sk	CEMENT LEFT in	CASING 2/2	Plus
	~~~			RATE SBPY	<u>n</u>	9
			Establish	oumo ra	te. Mirk	Pomo
		y x Dumpo	120 SKS 50	150 Por M	1/x Cemer	
<u> 5% 5</u>	olf 5			to sorta	ce. Fl	ush
a x Ihes		· Displace	22"Rubber	alue to ma	SIN TO	
sure to \$	500 # PSI.	Rolease (	ressure to		& Halus	
* In ca	sir.			30		<u> </u>
	a -			0.50		
					,	
< Dailling	CYLO	20/		TA	11.0	
0	Cro	u (		Jud	Marie	
QUANITY or	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	M of CEDWICES DOG			
		L	ON of SERVICES or PRO	DUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		PUMP CHARGE	ON OF SERVICES OF PRO	DUCT	UNIT PRICE	
	30 mi	PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE	ON OI SERVICES OF PRO	DUCT	UNIT PRICE	108500
92.		MILEAGE		DUCT	UNIT PRICE	12600
92.	1	MILEAGE Cashy Fooko		DUCT	UNIT PRICE	126°00 126°00 1085°00
92. Minimu	7 vm	Cashy Footo Ton Miles	Şe	DUCT	UNIT PRICE	1085 00 126 00 126 00 126 00
92. Minimu	1	Cashy Footo Ton Miles		DUCT	UNIT PRICE	126°00 126°00 1085°00
92. Minimu	7 vm	Cashy Footo Ton Miles	Şe	DOUCT	UNIT PRICE	1085 00 126 00 126 00 126 00
92. Minimu 1/2	7 vm e h v	MILEAGE Cashy Footo Ton Miles 60 BBL Vac	ge Truck	DUCT	UNIT PRICE	1085 90 126 00 126 00 135 00
92. Minimu 1/2	7 vm ehv 803165	MILEAGE  Cashy Footo  Ton Miles  FO BBL Vac  50/50 Pami	Truck X Cement	DOUCT	UNIT PRICE	1085° 126°° 126°° 135°°
92. Minimu 1/2	7 ehr 203/cs	MILEAGE  Casing Footo  Ton Miles  60 BBC Vac  50/50 Pami	Truck x Cement	DUCT	UNIT PRICE	1085 90 126 00 126 00 135 00 1380 00 1380 00
92. Minimu 1/2	7 20 3 /cs 20 3 /cs	MILEAGE  Cashy Footo  Ton Miles  FO BBL Vac  50/50 Pami  Premium Gu  Granslated	Truck  X Cement  Salt	DUCT	UNIT PRICE	1085 90 126 00 126 00 135 00 1380 00 1380 00
92. Minimu 1/2  // 2  2	7 20 3 /cs 20 3 /cs 20 3 # 20 3 # 20 3 #	MILEAGE  Cashy Footo  Ton Miles  FO BBL Vac  50/50 Pami  Premium Gu  Granslated  Kol Sea	Truck  x Cement  Salt	DUCT	UNIT PRICE	1085 90 126 00 126 00 135 00 1380 00 1380 00
92. Minimu 1/2  // 2  2	7 20 3 /cs 20 3 /cs	MILEAGE  Cashy Footo  Ton Miles  FO BBL Vac  50/50 Pami  Premium Gu  Granslated	Truck  x Cement  Salt	DUCT	UNIT PRICE	1085° 126°° 126°° 135°°
92. Minimu 1/2  // 2  2	7 20 3 /cs 20 3 /cs 20 3 # 20 3 # 20 3 #	MILEAGE  Cashy Footo  Ton Miles  FO BBL Vac  50/50 Pami  Premium Gu  Granslated  Kol Sea	Truck  x Cement  Salt	DUCT		1085 90 126 00 126 00 135 00 1380 00 1380 00
	Elmo Elmo Elmo Agrivia  Flimo Agrivia  Flimo Sola Flus Sola Flus Sola Flus A M Ca	ESS  Explanation  ESS  DEIM  STATE  EIMO  L  STATE  EIMO  AL  SURRYVOL  T  S. 38 DISPLACEMEN  OLL Crew Safel  Col Flush Mi  L  SURRYVOL  T  SO Salt 5  OK IMES L/Oam  SURRY TO KOOM PSI.  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T	CUSTOMER# WELL NAME & NUMBER  3392 Don's von # 17  ESS  NEM STATE ZIP CODE  EIMO IL 62458  DAYNA HOLE SIZE 5/8- HOLE I  927 DRILL PIPE TUBING  TIS. 38 DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI  Sold Crew Safety Weeking.  Gel Flush Mix & Pump of  Led 5/0 Soult 5- Kol Seal/Sign  Sure to 800 # PSI. Rolease (  Y M Casing.	CUSTOMER# WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION  3392 Don's von # 17 NE 28  2 Explanation TRUCK#  7/2  ESS  N EIM  STATE ZIP CODE  675  EIMO IL 62458  SIU  MILL PIPE  TUBING  HI SLURRY VOL WATER gallsk  TS. 38 DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI  SIN COLF STATE  SINCE  MIX PSI  SINCE  MIX PUMP O 120 SKS 56  MIX SINCE  MIX POMP O 120 SKS 56  MIX PSI  MIX	CUSTOMER# WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP  3392 Don's your # 17 NE 28 14  EXPLANATION TRUCK# DRIVER  7/2 FreyMad  495 Nar Bec  675 Ne: Dext  510 Set Tuc  15 Jet Drill PIPE TUBING  15 Jet DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI RATE 5BPY  15 Jet Drill Sturry VOL WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT IN  15 Jet Drill Safety Moeting Establish pump rail  15 Jet Solf 5 Kol Seal Sk. Cement to Sor Far  15 Jet Drilling - Yhad  5 Drilling -	CUSTOMER# WELL NAME & NUMBER  SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE  3392 Don' you # 17 NE 28 14 22  Explanation  TRUCK# DRIVER TRUCK#  TRUCK#  TRUCK# DRIVER TRUCK#  7/2 FreyMad  495 Nav Bec  675 Nei Det  510 Set Tuc  MATERIAL PIPE  TUBING  DISPLACEMENT PSI  MIX PSI  SI STATE SEPM  AND CREW Safety Meeting. Establish pump rate. Mixx  Gal Flush, Mix + Pump 1/20 SKS 50/50 Pa Mix (Cement of the content of the co

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

TITLE_

7.375

SALES TAX

ESTIMATED TOTAL

DATE



Oil & Gas Well Drilling Water Wells Geo-Loop Installation

Phone: 913-557-9083

Fax: 913-557-9084

## WELL LOG

Paola, KS 66071

D & Z Exploration, Inc. Donovan #17 API # 15-091-23,991

October 10 - October 11, 2013

Thickness of Strata	Formation	<u>Total</u>
6	soil & clay	6
14	sandstone	20
1	lime	21
29	shale	50
5	lime	55
5	shale	60
14	lime	74
9	shale	83
9	lime	92
8	shale	100
21	lime	121
14	shale	135
20	lime	155
8	shale	163
56	lime	219
21	shale	240
8	lime	248
21	shale	269
19	lime	288
46	shale	334
26	lime	360
8	shale	368
22	lime	390
4	shale	394 black
4	lime	398
5	shale	403
6	lime	409 base of the Kansas City
166	shale	575
12	lime	587
3	shale	590
1	lime	591
10	shale	601
5	lime	606
14	shale	620
5	lime	625
7	shale 	632
2	lime	634
31	shale	665 red

Donovan #17		Page 2
1	lime	666
69	shale	735
1	lime & shells	736
11	shale	747
6	broken sand	753 brown sand & shale, ok bleeding
2	silty shale	755
18	shale	773
1	coal	774
95	shale	869
1	limey sand	870 brown, good bleeding
2	silty shale	872 white & grey
2	limey sand	874 white limey sand, no show
1	broken sand	875 60% brown sand 40% lime good bleeding
1	oil sand	876 soft brown sand, good bleeding
1	broken sand	877 brown sand & limey sand good bleeding
2	oil sand	879 hard brown sand, good bleeding, few
	3.1.3	thin limey streaks
3	broken sand	882 90% brown sand 10% white limey sand
		good bleeding
2	silty shale	884
76	shale	960 TD
	onaic	300 10

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 24.1' Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 960'

Set 24.1' of 7" surface casing cemented with 6 sacks of cement.

Set 927.25' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing with seating nipple set at 866.65' also set 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.